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October 14 - 15, 2013

1. Confederate flag - southern pride or racism
Do you, yourself, see the Confederate flag more as a symbol of Southern pride or more as a symbol of racism?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Southern pride 35% 38% 33% 23% 29% 41% 51% 21% 38% 56% 37% 27%
Racism 24% 25% 23% 26% 22% 23% 27% 43% 17% 4% 25% 14%
Both equally 20% 21% 19% 29% 18% 20% 13% 20% 23% 16% 21% 14%
Neither 11% 8% 13% 11% 13% 10% 8% 7% 11% 15% 10% 16%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 12% 17% 6% 2% 8% 11% 8% 7% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (482) (517) (184) (292) (369) (154) (357) (423) (219) (895) (104)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school =~ Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Southern pride 35% 42% 14% 20% 29% 42% 33% 34% 33% 34% 39% 37% 31%
Racism 24% 22% 38% 23% 18% 20% 26% 27% 33% 30% 23% 20% 27%
Both equally 20% 18% 28% 26% 15% 18% 21% 25% 25% 17% 21% 20% 23%
Neither 11% 11% 9% 9% 16% 10% 9% 12% 6% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 21% 22% 10% 10% 2% 2% 8% 7% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (779) (118) (102) (43) (361) (339) (170) (86) (147) (208) (392) (252)
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2. Approval of displaying confederate flag
Do you approve or disapprove of displaying the Confederate flag in public places?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly approve 12% 14% 10% 10% 11% 14% 10% 6% 15% 15% 12% 8%
Somewhat
approve 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 9% 8% 5% 9% 10% 8% 8%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 34% 32% 36% 30% 36% 32% 40% 27% 34% 47% 34% 39%
Somewhat
disapprove 15% 16% 14% 20% 17% 12% 12% 16% 16% 13% 16% 10%
Strongly
disapprove 23% 24% 21% 19% 17% 26% 28% 38% 18% 5% 24% 8%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 11% 14% 6% 1% 8% 8% 10% 6% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (482) (518) (184) (292) (870) (154) (358) (423) (219) (895) (105)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 12% 14% 6% 6% 10% 13% 12% 10% 13% 13% 11% 12% 11%
Somewhat
approve 8% 9% 6% 5% 5% 10% 9% 9% 2% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 34% 33% 24% 46% 37% 37% 33% 36% 22% 28% 39% 35% 33%
Somewhat
disapprove 15% 17% 9% 11% 14% 12% 13% 18% 28% 17% 16% 14% 15%
Strongly
disapprove 23% 20% 45% 17% 19% 19% 25% 24% 30% 26% 20% 20% 26%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 14% 15% 9% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (780) (118) (102) (43) (362) (339) (170) (86) (147) (208) (392) (253)




